
Year-To-Date
2022 - 2023

Living Individuals $240,783,400

Realized Bequests 48,811,959

289,595,360

23,042,843

37,160,136

17,612,896

$367,411,235

Year-To-Date
2022 - 2023

$360,167,860

2,745,330

4,498,046

0

$367,411,235

1,546,675

724,817

THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN
REGENTS' COMMUNICATION

Item for Information
April 30, 2024

Report on Voluntary Support

Summary by Source

Corporations

Foundations

Associations/Others

TOTAL Dollars

The following figures include outright gifts and pledge payments for all purposes, from all fundraising efforts 
within the University. Not included are pledges at original face value, bequests not yet distributed, or deferred 
payment devices such as insurance policies.

Source of Gifts

Individuals

Total Individuals

Year-To-Date
2023 - 2024

$331,667,078

163,608,077

495,275,155

2,211,613

Life Income Agreements

Outside Managed Irrevocable Trusts

TOTAL Dollars

May 2024

Respectfully submitted,

Tom Baird
Vice President for Development

22,184,877

40,649,950

21,953,258

$580,063,240

Year-To-Date
2023 - 2024

$552,555,690

24,351,920

3,155,631

0

$580,063,240 $28,272,833

Gifts for
April 2023

$20,481,005

1,394,110

21,875,115

2,639,429

$28,272,833

Gifts for
April 2023

$27,128,016

Summary by Type of Gift

Source of Gifts

Cash and Equivalents

Gifts-In-Kind

3,184,144

3,890,334

4,963,016

$34,170,287

Gifts for
April 2024

$33,446,325

486,962

237,000

0

$34,170,287

420,000

0

Gifts for
April 2024

$16,277,636

5,855,156

22,132,793

cshankle
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