## THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN REGENTS' COMMUNICATION

## Item for Information April 30, 2024 Report on Voluntary Support

## **Summary by Source**

The following figures include outright gifts and pledge payments for all purposes, from all fundraising efforts within the University. Not included are pledges at original face value, bequests not yet distributed, or deferred payment devices such as insurance policies.

Source of Gifts	Year-To-Date 2022 - 2023	Year-To-Date 2023 - 2024	Gifts for April 2023	Gifts for April 2024
Individuals				
Living Individuals	\$240,783,400	\$331,667,078	\$20,481,005	\$16,277,636
Realized Bequests	48,811,959	163,608,077	1,394,110	5,855,156
Total Individuals	289,595,360	495,275,155	21,875,115	22,132,793
Corporations	23,042,843	22,184,877	2,211,613	3,184,144
Foundations	37,160,136	40,649,950	1,546,675	3,890,334
Associations/Others	17,612,896	21,953,258	2,639,429	4,963,016
TOTAL Dollars	\$367,411,235	\$580,063,240	\$28,272,833	\$34,170,287

## **Summary by Type of Gift**

Source of Gifts	Year-To-Date 2022 - 2023	Year-To-Date 2023 - 2024	Gifts for April 2023	Gifts for April 2024
Cash and Equivalents	\$360,167,860	\$552,555,690	\$27,128,016	\$33,446,325
Gifts-In-Kind	2,745,330	24,351,920	724,817	486,962
Life Income Agreements	4,498,046	3,155,631	420,000	237,000
Outside Managed Irrevocable Trusts	0	0	0	0
TOTAL Dollars	\$367,411,235	\$580,063,240	\$28,272,833	\$34,170,287

Respectfully submitted,

lan Boul

Tom Baird

Vice President for Development